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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained October 4-9, 2023 with a representative sample of n=1,255
respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.4 at the 95% confidence level. The design
effect is 1.47. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Thursday, October 12 at 4:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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[ORDER OF L2R AND L2D ROTATED]

L2R. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican leaders in Congress are handling their jobs?

Approve Disapprove No opinion

October 4-9, 2023 26% 74% *

January 19-22, 2023 32% 67% *

Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 31% 69% *

April 25-28, 2019 31% 65% 4%
September 17-20, 2017 20% 72% 9%
August 03-06, 2017* 24% 71% 5%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 39% 59% 3%
March 13-15, 2015 23% 74% 3%
April 5-7, 2013 25% 73% 2%
November 2-4, 2012* 28% 66% 5%
February 10-13, 2012 22% 77% 1%
November 18-20, 2011 21% 77% 2%
March 18-20, 2011 34% 64% 3%
October 5-7, 2010 31% 66% 3%
March 25-28, 2010 36% 63% 1%
March 19-21, 2010 32% 66% 2%
October 16-18, 2009* 33% 66% 1%
April 23-26, 2009 31% 65% 4%
February 7-8, 2009* 44% 55% 1%
November 6-9, 2008 24% 73% 3%
October 3-5, 2008* 27% 71% 2%

* Asked of half sample
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L2D. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic leaders in Congress are handling their jobs?

Approve Disapprove No opinion

October 4-9, 2023 35% 64% *

January 19-22, 2023 40% 59% 1%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 45% 55% *

April 25-28, 2019 31% 64% 5%
September 17-20, 2017 32% 60% 8%
August 03-06, 2017* 34% 59% 7%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 33% 63% 1%
March 13-15, 2015 35% 63% 3%
April 5-7, 2013 35% 63% 2%
November 2-4, 2012* 37% 59% 5%
February 10-13, 2012 31% 67% 2%
November 18-20, 2011 29% 68% 3%
March 18-20, 2011 35% 62% 3%
October 5-7, 2010 34% 64% 2%
March 25-28, 2010 42% 57% 1%
March 19-21, 2010 33% 65% 2%
October 16-18, 2009* 38% 59% 2%
April 23-26, 2009 43% 53% 5%
February 7-8, 2009* 60% 39% 2%
November 6-9, 2008 47% 50% 3%
October 3-5, 2008* 34% 64% 1%
September 19-21, 2008 44% 54% 2%
July 27-29, 2008 36% 63% 1%

* Asked of half sample

Q3. Generally speaking, do you have more confidence in (President Biden) or in (the Republicans in Congress) to
deal with the major issues facing the country today? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE

ORDER FOR HALF]
President Biden Republican in Congress No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 45% 54% *
July 1-31, 2023 45% 54% 1%
December 1-7, 2022 49% 51% *
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

Former Speaker of the House - Unfavorable -
Kevin McCarthy Favorable opinion o Never heard of No opinion

October 4-9, 2023 21% 46% 13% 21%
January 19-22, 2023 **** 19% 38% 16% 27%
December 1-7, 2022*** 19% 36% 21% 25%
June 13-July 13, 2022* 11% 37% 24% 28%
January 9-14, 2021* 25% 33% 26% 16%
December 06-09, 2018** 19% 24% 29% 28%
October 14-17, 2015** 22% 34% 27% 17%

A Wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news.”
*WORDING: House Minority Leader Kevin McCarthy

**WORDING: House Majority Leader Kevin McCarthy

***WORDING: House Republican Leader Kevin McCarthy

***X*WORDING: Speaker of the House Kevin McCarthy

House Democratic Leader - Unfavorable -
. Favorable opinion . . Never heard of No opinion
Hakeem Jeffries opinion

October 4-9, 2023 22% 25% 30% 23%
January 19-22, 2023 21% 22% 34% 23%
December 1-7, 2022 17% 19% 38% 26%

Senate Republican Leader . . Unfavorable . .

Mitch McConnell Favorable opinion sl Never heard of No opinion

October 4-9, 2023 16% 58% 10% 16%
January 9-14, 2021*** 22% 66% 5% 6%
December 12-15, 2019** 25% 49% 12% 14%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019** 30% 42% 16% 12%
December 06-09, 2018** 27% 42% 17% 15%
October 04-07, 2018** 30% 45% 12% 12%
September 17-20, 2017** 20% 49% 17% 13%
April 22-25, 2017** 27% 45% 15% 14%
January 12-15, 2017** 20% 42% 21% 17%
November 17-20, 2016** 25% 39% 20% 16%
November 21-23, 2014*** 26% 38% 23% 12%
October 18-20, 2013*** 23% 42% 20% 16%
Sept 27-29, 2013*** 27% 39% 17% 17%
March 15-17, 2013*** 24% 32% 28% 15%
Sept 23-25, 2011*** 23% 33% 28% 16%
August 5-7, 2011*** 21% 39% 27% 13%
July 18-20, 2011*** 27% 32% 27% 14%
December 17-19, 2010*** 32% 25% 16% 27%
November 11-14, 2010*** 26% 23% 31% 21%
September 1-2, 2010*** 26% 24% 34% 16%
November 17-19, 2006*** 21% 18% 42% 19%

**WORDING: Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell
***WORDING: Senate Republican Leader Mitch McConnell
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

Senate Democratic Leader . . Unfavorable ..
Favorable opinion . . Never heard of No opinion
Chuck Schumer opinion
October 4-9, 2023 27% 41% 16% 17%
January 9-14, 2021 39% 141% 12% 9%
December 06-09, 2018** 29% 32% 21% 18%
October 04-07, 2018** 30% 36% 20% 14%
September 17-20, 2017** 28% 35% 22% 14%
January 12-15, 2017** 25% 25% 31% 19%
**\WORDING: Senate Minority Leader Chuck Schumer
ARREB LR DEL: Favorable opinion Unfa\‘lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
Gaetz opinion
October 4-9, 2023 14% 44% 27% 15%
. . . Unfavorable .

The Democratic Party Favorable opinion sl Never heard of No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 37% 50% 1% 11%
December 1-7, 2022 41% 44% 1% 13%
June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 48% 1% 16%
January 9-14, 2021/ 49% 45% 1% 5%
October 23-26, 2020 46% 45% 1% 8%
October 17-20, 2019 45% 48% 1% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 46% 43% 1% 10%
October 04-07, 2018 46% 45% 1% 8%
May 02-05, 2018 44% 45% * 10%
December 14-17, 2017 46% 48% * 7%
November 02-05, 2017 37% 54% 1% 8%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 51% * 5%
March 01-04, 2017 44% 51% * 5%
November 17-20, 2016 39% 54% 1% 6%
October 20-23, 2016 45% 45% 1% 9%
July 29-31, 2016 43% 47% 2% 8%
July 13-16, 2016 46% 42% 1% 11%
June 16-19, 2016 44% 48% 1% 7%
March 17-20, 2016 50% 45% * 4%
January 21-24, 2016 45% 46% 1% 8%
August 13-16, 2015 47% 48% * 5%
May 29-31, 2015 47% 45% 1% 7%
November 21-23, 2014 44% 50% 1% 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

Unfavorable

The Democratic Party Favorable opinion opinion Never heard of No opinion
October 18-20, 2013 43% 51% 1% 6%
September 27-29, 2013 43% 52% * 5%
May 17-18, 2013 52% 43% 2% 4%
March 15-17, 2013 46% 48% 1% 5%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 51% 41% 1% 7%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 52% 43% * 4%
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 52% 43% * 5%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 49% 45% * 6%
April 13-15, 2012 46% 46% 1% 7%
March 24-25, 2012 48% 45% 1% 6%
September 23-25, 2011 44% 48% 1% 6%
August 5-7, 2011 47% 47% * 6%
July 18-20, 2011 45% 49% 1% 5%
March 11-13, 2011 46% 48% * 7%
December 17-19, 2010 47% 47% 1% 6%
November 11-14, 2010 46% 48% 1% 5%
October 27-30, 2010 46% 47% * 7%
September 1-2, 2010 44% 49% 1% 6%
April 9-11, 2010 49% 46% 1% 5%
January 22-24, 2010 46% 46% * 8%
October 16-18, 2009 53% 41% * 6%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 52% 39% 1% 8%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 44% * 4%
February 18-19, 2009 58% 36% * 5%
December 1-2, 2008 60% 34% * 5%
November 6-9, 2008 62% 31% 1% 6%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 53% 42% * 5%
Sept. 05-07, 2008 (RV) 51% 40% 1% 8%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV) 59% 36% * 4%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 52% 40% 1% 7%
April 28-30, 2008 56% 35% 1% 8%
January 9-10, 2008 55% 34% 2% 8%
June 22-24, 2007 51% 38% 1% 9%
March 9-11, 2007 51% 34% 1% 13%
November 3-5, 2006 53% 35% * 11%
September 22-24, 2006 56% 39% * 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Favor- Unfavor- Never No Favor-  Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion able able heard of opinion
The Democratic
Party
2005 Dec 16-18 46% 45% * 9% 2002 Jul 26-28 55% 34% * 11%
2005 Oct 13-16 52% 36% 2% 10% 2002 Jan 11-14 55% 33% * 12%
2005 Sep 8-11 47% 41% 1% 11% 2001 Sep 7-10 56% 38% * 6%
2005 Jul 22-24 52% 38% 1% 9% 2000 Nov 13-15 53% 38% 1% 8%
2005 Apr 1-2 50% 42% * 8% 2000 Aug 4-5 53% 38% 1% 8%
2005 Feb 25-27 52% 41% 1% 6% 2000 Jul 25-26 56% 35% * 9%
2005 Feb 4-6 46% 47% * 7% 2000 Jan 7-10 61% 33% * 6%
2004 Sep 13-15 49% 45% - 6% 1999 Nov 18-21 51% 41% * 8%
2004 Sep 3-5 50% 41% * 9% 1999 Apr 30-May 2 53% 37% 1% 9%
2004 Aug 23-25* 54% 36% 1% 9% 1999 Feb 19-21 55% 37% 0% 8%
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 55% 37% 1% 7% 1999 Feb 12-13 56% 38% * 6%
2004 Jul 19-21* 48% 41% 1% 10% 1999 Feb 4-8 57% 37% * 6%
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 59% 34% * 7% 1999 Jan 8-10 57% 35% * 8%
2004 Jan 2-5 47% 44% * 9% 1998 Dec 19-20 57% 30% * 13%
2003 Sep 8-10 49% 45% - 6% 1998 Dec 15-16 58% 32% 2% 8%
2003 Mar 29-30 49% 39% 1% 11% 1997 Oct 27-29 54% 39% * 7%
2003 Jan 3-5 52% 36% 1% 11% 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1** 60% 36% * 1%
2002 Dec 16-17 52% 37% 1% 10% 1996 Aug 16-18** 55% 41% 1% 3%
2002 Nov 8-10 48% 42% 0% 10% 1996 Aug 5-7** 57% 38% 1% 1%
2002 Oct 21-22 58% 30% * 12% 1996 Apr 9-10 55% 38% 0% 7%
2002 Sep 5-8 56% 38% 0% 6% 1995 Apr 17-19 51% 43% * 6%
1992 Jul 6-8** 54% 38% * 8%
* Asked of a half sample.
** Based on registered voters.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

Unfavorable

The Republican Party Favorable opinion o Never heard of No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 35% 52% 1% 11%
December 1-7, 2022 38% 45% 1% 15%
June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 48% 2% 16%
January 9-14, 2021/ 32% 62% * 5%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 50% 1% 8%
October 17-20, 2019 38% 55% 1% 6%
December 06-09, 2018 38% 51% 1% 10%
October 04-07, 2018 40% 52% 1% 8%
May 02-05, 2018 39% 52% * 9%
December 14-17, 2017 34% 59% * 7%
November 02-05, 2017 30% 61% 1% 8%
September 17-20, 2017 29% 62% 1% 5%
March 01-04, 2017 42% 53% 1% 5%
November 17-20, 2016 41% 52% 1% 6%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 53% 1% 10%
July 29-31, 2016 36% 53% 1% 10%
July 13-16, 2016 40% 49% 1% 11%
June 16-19, 2016 34% 60% 1% 6%
March 17-20, 2016 34% 61% 1% 4%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 50% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 41% 54% * 5%
May 29-31, 2015 41% 49% 1% 9%
November 21-23, 2014 41% 52% 1% 5%
October 18-20, 2013 30% 64% * 6%
September 27-29, 2013 32% 62% * 5%
May 17-18, 2013 35% 59% 2% 4%
March 15-17, 2013 38% 54% 1% 7%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 38% 53% * 9%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 45% 49% * 7%
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 38% 55% * 7%
Aug 22-23, 2012 (RV) 41% 52% * 7%
April 13-15, 2012 41% 51% * 8%
March 24-25, 2012 35% 58% 1% 6%
September 23-25, 2011 39% 54% 1% 6%
August 5-7, 2011 33% 59% 1% 7%
July 18-20, 2011 41% 55% 1% 3%
March 11-13, 2011 44% 48% * 7%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

The Republican Party Favorable opinion Un::‘i’;':nble Never heard of No opinion
December 17-19, 2010 42% 50% * 8%
November 11-14, 2010 43% 48% 1% 8%
October 27-30, 2010 44% 43% 1% 12%
September 1-2, 2010 45% 49% 1% 6%
April 9-11, 2010 47% 47% * 6%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 45% 1% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 36% 54% 1% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 41% 50% 1% 8%
April 23-26, 2009 39% 55% * 6%
February 18-19, 2009 39% 54% * 7%
December 1-2, 2008 41% 52% * 6%
November 6-9, 2008 38% 54% 1% 8%
Oct 17-19, 2008 (RV) 43% 51% * 6%
Sept. 05-07, 2008 (RV) 48% 45% * 6%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV) 43% 50% * 6%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 48% 46% * 6%
April 28-30, 2008 38% 53% 1% 7%
January 9-10, 2008 41% 48% 2% 10%
June 22-24, 2007 36% 53% 1% 9%
March 9-11, 2007 42% 45% 1% 12%
November 3-5, 2006 38% 52% 1% 10%
September 22-24, 2006 44% 51% * 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Never Never
Favor- Unfav- heard No Favor- Unfav- heard No
able orable of opinion able orable of opinion
The Republican
Party
2005 Dec 16-18 45% 48% * 7% 2002 Jul 26-28 55% 36% * 9%
2005 Oct 13-16 40% 50% 2% 8% 2002 Jan 11-14 61% 30% * 9%
2005 Sep 8-11 45% 45% 1% 9% 2001 Sep 7-10 47% 48% * 5%
2005 Jul 22-24 46% 45% 1% 8% 2000 Nov 13-15 49% 43% * 8%
2005 Apr 1-2 50% 44% 1% 5% 2000 Aug 4-5 54% 37% 1% 8%
2005 Feb 25-27 51% 42% 1% 6% 2000 Jul 25-26 49% 39% * 12%
2005 Feb 4-6 56% 39% 1% 4% 2000 Jan 7-10 53% 41% * 6%
2004 Sep 13-15 55% 41% * 4% 1999 Nov 18-21 50% 44% * 6%
2004 Sep 3-5 53% 40% * 7% 1999 Apr 30-May 2 47% 44% * 9%
2004 Aug 23-25* 50% 41% 1% 8% 1999 Feb 19-21 45% 46% 0% 9%
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 47% 45% 1% 7% 1999 Feb 12-13 40% 54% 1% 5%
2004 Jul 19-21* 50% 43% * 7% 1999 Feb 4-8 45% 47% * 8%
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 48% 45% * 7% 1999 Jan 8-10 40% 52% * 8%
2004 Jan 2-5 52% 40% 1% 7% 1998 Dec 19-20 31% 57% * 12%
2003 Sep 8-10 50% 44% - 6% 1998 Dec 15-16 43% 47% 2% 8%
2003 Mar 29-30 56% 33% 1% 10% 1997 Oct 27-29 50% 42% * 8%
2003 Jan 3-5 51% 38% 1% 10% 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1** 50% 45% * 5%
2002 Dec 16-17 51% 38% 1% 10% 1996 Aug 16-18** 55% 41% 1% 2%
2002 Nov 8-10 54% 38% * 8% 1996 Aug 5-7** 51% 44% * 5%
2002 Oct 21-22 53% 35% * 12% 1996 Apr 9-10 52% 41% * 7%
2002 Sep 5-8 54% 40% 0% 6% 1995 Apr 17-19 52% 42% * 6%
1992 Jul 6-8** 53% 39% * 8%
*Asked of a half sample
**Based on registered voters.
SUMMARY TABLE
.. Unfavorable . .
Favorable opinion S Never heard of No opinion
Speaker of the House Kevin
“,'?c Carthy 21% 46% 13% 21%
House Democratic Leader
. 22% 25% 30% 23%
Hakeem Jeffries
Senate Republican Leader
. 16% 58% 10% 16%
Mitch McConnell ? ? ? ?
Senate Democratic Leader
27% 41% 16% 17%
Chuck Schumer
Florida Representative Matt
orida Representative 14% 44% 27% 15%
Gaetz
The Democratic Party 37% 50% 1% 11%
The Republican Party 35% 52% 1% 11%
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Q4. Republicans took control the U.S. House of Representatives in January of this year. For each of the following
matters, please indicate whether you think Republican control has had a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a
(mostly negative effect), or if Republican control has not had much effect on that issue. [RESPONSES ROTATED IN
ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Congressional oversight of Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No opinion
the Biden administration effect effect effect P
October 4-9, 2023 23% 41% 36% *
COMPARE TO:
Congressional oversight of Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No opinion
the Biden administration effect effect effect g
December 1-7, 2022 35% 38% 26% *

QUESTION WORDING: As you may have heard, Republicans will control the U.S. House of Representatives in the next
Congress. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a (mostly negative effect), or if Republican
control will not have much effect on that issue.

Immigration laws Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No opinion
& effect effect effect P
October 4-9, 2023 17% 43% 41% *
COMPARE TO:
. Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much . .
Immigration laws effect effect effect No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 32% 41% 27% *

QUESTION WORDING: As you may have heard, Republicans will control the U.S. House of Representatives in the next
Congress. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a (mostly negative effect), or if Republican
control will not have much effect on that issue.

*Asked of half sample

Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much . .
The federal budget effect effect effect No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 18% 47% 35% *
COMPARE TO:
Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much . .
The f I N
e federal budget effect effect effect o opinion
December 1-7, 2022 43% 32% 25% 0%

QUESTION WORDING: As you may have heard, Republicans will control the U.S. House of Representatives in the next
Congress. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a (mostly negative effect), or if Republican
control will not have much effect on that issue.

*Asked of half sample
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Q4. Republicans took control the U.S. House of Representatives in January of this year. For each of the following
matters, please indicate whether you think Republican control has had a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a

(mostly negative effect), or if Republican control has not had much effect on that issue. [RESPONSES ROTATED IN
ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

The level of i
€ ?V? of cooperation Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much . .
within the federal No opinion
. X effect effect effect
government in Washington
October 4-9, 2023 16% 50% 34% *
COMPARE TO:
The level of i .. .
€ ?W'T of cooperation Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much ..
within the federal No opinion
. X effect effect effect
government in Washington
December 1-7, 2022 23% 43% 34% *

QUESTION WORDING: As you may have heard, Republicans will control the U.S. House of Representatives in the next
Congress. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a (mostly negative effect), or if Republican
control will not have much effect on that issue.

Q5. As you may know, Republican Speaker of the House Kevin McCarthy was removed from his position as Speaker
in a vote Tuesday, after some Republicans called for his removal over his handling of the bill that avoided a
government shutdown. Do you approve or disapprove of McCarthy's removal?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 50% 49% 1%
Q5a. Do you think McCarthy’s removal as speaker is:
A good thing for the | A bad thing for the A e e ..
Republican Party Republican Party SELHTIGLS DO
Republican Party
October 4-9, 2023 23% 36% 40% *
(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, n=519)
A good thing for the | A bad thing for the 2 LG T T ol ..
Republican Part Republican Part ot No opinion
P y P v Republican Party
October 4-9, 2023 30% 34% 36% *
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Q6a. Now, regardless of which party you feel closer to, please tell me how you would prefer each of the following
elected officials in Washington to act. Do you think (INSERT ITEM) should stand firm on their beliefs without
compromise, even if it means not much gets done in Washington, or work across the aisle to get things done in
Washington, even if it means losing out on some high-priority policies? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER &
RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

. . Work across the aisle to get
. Stand firm on beliefs . o
Democrats in Congress . . things done, even if it . .
without compromise, even . . No opinion
. means losing out on high-
if not much gets done .. . .
priority policies
October 4-9, 2023 20% 80% *
April 21-26, 2021 21% 74% 5%
‘ . stand firm on beliefs Work‘ across the alsle.tcf get
Republicans in Congress . . things done, even if it -
without compromise, even . . No opinion
. means losing out on high-
if not much gets done .. . .
priority policies
October 4-9, 2023 25% 74% *
April 21-26, 2021 22% 72% 6%
. stand firm on beliefs Work‘ across the alsle.tcf get
Joe Biden . . things done, even if it . .
without compromise, even . . No opinion
. means losing out on high-
if not much gets done .. . .
priority policies
October 4-9, 2023 19% 80% *
April 21-26, 2021 23% 71% 6%
SUMMARY TABLE
Stand firm on beliefs Work‘ across the alsle.tcf get
. . things done, even if it . .
without compromise, even No opinion

if not much gets done

means losing out on high-
priority policies

Democrats in Congress 20% 80% *
Republicans in Congress 25% 74% *
Joe Biden 19% 80% *

Q6b. In general, do you see attempts at bipartisanship -- that is, Democrats and Republicans working together on
major issues -- in the government in Washington as more of a (good thing) or more of a (bad thing)? [RESPONSES

ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Good thing Bad thing No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 89% 11% *
April 21-26, 2021 87% 11% 2%
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Q6c. And how likely do you think it is that attempts at bipartisanship on upcoming major legislation in Washington
will be successful? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET
Very/ . Somewhat | Not too/ Not too Not at all No
Very likely . . . .
Somewhat likely Not at all likely likely opinion
likely likely
October 4-9, 2023 31% 3% 28% 69% 46% 23% *
April 21-26, 2021 38% 6% 32% 60% 34% 26% 2%

GV1. How well do you feel the government in Washington represents the views of people like yourself?
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET
Very/ Very well Somewhat | Not too/ Not too Not at all No
Somewhat well Not at all well well opinion
well well
October 4-9, 2023 19% 2% 17% 81% 43% 38% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 32% 5% 27% 68% 32% 36% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 30% 5% 26% 69% 36% 34% *
March 4-7, 2020 31% 8% 23% 66% 32% 34% 3%
Nov. 1-3, 2018 32% 10% 22% 65% 31% 34% 3%
Sept. 17-20, 2017 27% 5% 22% 71% 35% 36% 2%

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Somewhat
Very well well Not too well  Not at all well No opinion
2017 March 1-4 9% 22% 33% 35% *
2016 Apr 28-May 1 5% 19% 35% 41% *
2016 Jan 21-24 4% 16% 39% 40% 1%
2015 Oct 14-17 3% 22% 35% 40% *
2015 July 22-25 5% 25% 30% 38% *

Q8. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view of the way the (Democratic Party) and the
(Republican Party) have been dealing with the country’s problems: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN
REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

You are only You are only You are not
You are angry at . ..
. angry at the angry at the angry at either No opinion
both parties .

Republicans Democrats party
October 4-9, 2023 58% 15% 13% 14% *
September 17-20, 2017 59% 11% 4% 23% 2%
March 1-4, 2017 49% 14% 13% 25% *
October 14-17, 2015 52% 14% 7% 26% *
June 16, 2010 53% 9% 7% 31% *
January 22-24, 2010 48% 9% 11% 32% *
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Q8aa. Congress must pass another agreement on funding the government by November 17 in order to avoid a

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

government shutdown then. How likely do you think it is that congressional leaders will be able to reach an

agreement to fund the government by November 17? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE

ORDER FOR HALF]
NET NET
Very/ . Somewhat | Not too/ Not too Not at all No
Very likely . . . . .
Somewhat likely Not at all likely likely opinion
likely likely
October 4-9, 2023 57% 10% 47% 43% 35% 8% 0%
COMPARE TO:
NET NET
Very/ . Somewhat | Not too/ Not too Not at all No
Very likely . . . .
Somewhat likely Not at all likely likely opinion
likely likely
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 34% 7% 27% 64% 35% 28% 2%

QUESTION WORDING: As you may have heard, the legislation which ended the recent government shutdown keeps the
government funded through February 15th. The President and Congress need to reach agreement on funding before then
in order to prevent another shutdown. How likely do you think it is that the President and congressional leaders will be
able to reach an agreement to fund the government by February 15th? Would you say an agreement is...

Q8ab. As you may know, the deal to avoid a shutdown did not include new funding for aid to Ukraine. How
important is it to you that the United States continues to provide financial support for Ukraine in its war with

Russia? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET
Very/ Very Somewhat | Not too/ Not too Not at all No
Somewhat | important | important | Notatall | important | important opinion
important important
October 4-9, 2023 53% 25% 29% 46% 21% 25% *

Q8a. In general, do you think it is acceptable for members of Congress to threaten a government shutdown during
budget negotiations in order to achieve their goals, or is that not an acceptable way to negotiate?

An acceptable way to Not an acceptable way to . .
. . No opinion
negotiate negotiate
October 4-9, 2023 19% 81% *
CBS/NYT TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Don’t k /
Acceptable Not acceptable  Depends (vol.) On L KNow,
No answer
2015 September 23-27 14% 79% 2% 5%
2013 September 19-23 16% 80% 1% 2%
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Q8d. Regardless of how current budget negotiations turn out, do you think Congress should or should not pass
legislation which prevents ANY future government shutdowns?

Should Should not No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 62% 38% *
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 53% 40% 7%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=428)

RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in
2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS LAST]

October 4-9, Aug. 25-31, June 13-17, May 17-20,
2023 2023 2023 2023*

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 1% * 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% 2%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 18% 26% 26%
Radio host Larry Elder 0% 1% * *

Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 8% 7% 5% 6%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * * 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson * * NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence 5% 7% 9% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 6% 1% 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2% 3% 1% 2%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez** NA * NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 58% 52% 47% 53%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% *

No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.
**Miami Mayor Francis Suarez suspended his campaign on Aug. 29, 2023.

COMPARE TO:
March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 36%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 6%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 6%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 40%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 1%
Someone else 3%
No opinion 1%
QUESTION WORDING: Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
Please indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a candidate they would
be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024, n=414)

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES
RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

October 4-9, Aug. 25-31, June 13-17, May 17-20,
2023 2023 2023 2023*
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 3% 2% 2% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 1% 6% 1%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 27% 28% 32% 34%
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 2% 1% 3%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 11% 9% 11%
Former Congressman Will Hurd 2% * NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson 2% 1% NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence 13% 11% 15% 14%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 14% 5% 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 6% 7% 11% 6%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez NA 1% NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 14% 11% 15% 15%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 3% 1% 3% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.

COMPARE TO:
March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 31%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 8%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 20%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 3%
Someone else 1%
No opinion 1%
QUESTION WORDING: And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024?
[RESPONSES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents who selected a candidate they would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=428)
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RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in
2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES

RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

October 4-9, Aug. 25-31, June 13-17, May 17-20,
2023 2023 2023 2023*
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 4% 4% 3% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 6% 9% 5%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 43% 46% 57% 59%
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 3% 1% 1%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 18% 14% 16%
Former Congressman Will Hurd 2% 1% NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson 3% 2% NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence 18% 17% 23% 20%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 15% 19% 6% 6%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 7% 10% 15% 8%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez NA 1% NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA NA 2%
Former President Donald Trump 71% 63% 61% 68%
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 3%
No opinion on candidate 1% 1% 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.

COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 65%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 15%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 3%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 22%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 9%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 5%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 5%
Former President Donald Trump 59%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 4%
Someone else 7%
No opinion on candidate 1%

2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus

*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a first-choice candidate
for the Republican nomination for president in 2024, n=414)
RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE
TO RP1], or is it possible you might change your mind?

Definitely support Might change mind No opinion
October 4-9, 2023 68% 32% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 65% 35% *
June 13-17, 2023 59% 41% 0%
March 8-12, 2023* 60% 40% *

*Asked of Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican
nomination for president in 2024.

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=428)
Q14. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel (enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset) (upset, dissatisfied but not upset, satisfied but not enthusiastic, or enthusiastic)
if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. [ITEMS RANDOMIZED; RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER
FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

. Satisfied, but . L Don’t know
Former President .. Dissatisfied, ..
Donald Trump Enthusiastic not R Upset enough about No opinion
enthusiastic them to say
g;;‘;ber 49, 58% 21% 8% 12% 1% 0%
March 8-12, 2023 44% 25% 15% 15% * *
Florida Governor ... B Dissatisfied, 2 lULALL . .
Ron DeSantis Enthusiastic not R —— Upset enough about No opinion
enthusiastic P them to say
g;;‘;ber 49, 31% 35% 14% 10% 10% 0%
March 8-12, 2023 52% 26% 7% 5% 10% 0%
Former U.N. Satisfied, but Dissatisfied Don’t know
Ambassador Enthusiastic not but not u se’t Upset enough about No opinion
Nikki Haley enthusiastic P them to say
g;;‘;ber 49, 19% 27% 17% 8% 29% *
March 8-12, 2023 18% 27% 18% 6% 29% *
Former Vice Satisfied, but Dissatisfied Don’t know
President Mike Enthusiastic not but not u se’t Upset enough about No opinion
Pence enthusiastic P them to say
g;;‘;ber 49, 11% 34% 27% 23% 4% 0%
March 8-12, 2023 15% 30% 33% 18% 4% *
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=428)

Q14. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel (enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset) (upset, dissatisfied but not upset, satisfied but not enthusiastic, or enthusiastic)
if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. [ITEMS RANDOMIZED; RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER
FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

Businessman Satisfied, but ) b Don’t know
. ... Dissatisfied, . .
Vivek Enthusiastic not Upset enough about No opinion
but not upset
Ramaswamy enthusiastic them to say
g;;‘;ber 49, 15% 23% 17% 11% 34% 0%
South Carolina .. e Dissatisfied, e -
. Enthusiastic not Upset enough about No opinion
Senator Tim Scott s but not upset
enthusiastic them to say
tober 4-9,
2523 er 4-9 10% 31% 16% 6% 36% 0%
Former New Satisfied, but Dissatisfied Don’t know
Jersey Governor Enthusiastic not but not u se’t Upset enough about No opinion
Chris Christie enthusiastic P them to say
g;;‘;ber 49, 4% 17% 26% 34% 19% 0%
SUMMARY TABLE
Satisfied, but . . o Don’t know
. Dissatisfied, ..
Enthusiastic not but not upset Upset enough about No opinion
enthusiastic P them to say
F President
D‘:r::f(; T::’:‘;e" 58% 21% 8% 12% 1% 0%
:t’:gi;‘:“:smm 31% 35% 14% 10% 10% 0%
Former U.N.
Ambassador 19% 27% 17% 8% 29% *
Nikki Haley
Former Vice
President Mike 11% 34% 27% 23% 4% 0%
Pence
Businessman
Vivek 15% 23% 17% 11% 34% 0%
Ramaswamy
:::;:ocra;?nlq";iott 10% 31% 16% 6% 36% 0%
Former New
Jersey Governor 4% 17% 26% 34% 19% 0%
Chris Christie
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=428)
Q15. How important, if at all, is it to you that the Republican nominee for president (INSERT ITEM IN BOLD)?
[ITEMS RANDOMIZED; RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

AR U Important, but not
future of the Essential P ' Not important No opinion
. essential
Republican Party
October 4-9, 2023 64% 29% 7% *
March 8-12, 2023 59% 36% 5% -
Can attract support
. . | b . -
from outside the Essential mportant PUt not Not important No opinion
. essential
Republican Party
October 4-9, 2023 51% 44% 5% -
March 8-12, 2023 55% 42% 3% -
Cares ?bOUt pEcRE Essential Important, PUt not Not important No opinion
like you essential
October 4-9, 2023 79% 18% 3% -
1 ical | 5 . -
> not.a‘t\./plca Essential mportant PUt not Not important No opinion
politician essential
October 4-9, 2023 32% 47% 21% *
Will stand up for the
Constitution and the
) Important, but not . . .
rule of law, Essential . Not important No opinion
essential
regardless of the
political cost
October 4-9, 2023 86% 12% 2% -
Will fight for
i lues, . | ) . -
conserv:atlve CElER Essential mportant PUt not Not important No opinion
even if they are essential
unpopular
October 4-9, 2023 66% 30% 4% -
Is running for the
. | tant, but not . nq
good of the country, Essential mpartan . utno Not important No opinion
. essential
not for personal gain
October 4-9, 2023 89% 9% 2% -
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=428)
Q15. How important, if at all, is it to you that the Republican nominee for president (INSERT ITEM IN BOLD)?
[ITEMS RANDOMIZED; RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

SUMMARY TABLE

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

Essential

Important, but not
essential

Not important

No opinion

Represents the
future of the
Republican Party

64%

29%

7%

Can attract support
from outside the
Republican Party

51%

44%

5%

Cares about people
like you

79%

18%

3%

is not a typical
politician

32%

47%

21%

Will stand up for the
Constitution and the
rule of law,
regardless of the
political cost

86%

12%

2%

Will fight for
conservative values,
even if they are
unpopular

66%

30%

4%

Is running for the
good of the country,
not for personal gain

89%

9%

2%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,255 adults were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.4 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 33% described themselves as Republicans, and
35% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, population density, civic engagement, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures for religious affiliation
and frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted for self-reported voter registration, 2020 recalled
vote, party identification in detail (leaners broken out) and collapsed crossed by self-reported political ideology,
self-reported voter registration, race by education, sex, age, region. The benchmarks for voter registration, 2020
recalled vote and the party identification crosses were taken from CNN's national poll conducted by SSRS via web
and phone from July 1-31, 2023, which implemented a full probability design via Address-Based Sampling (ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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NOTE ON TRENDS

All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:
Web + Phone

Probability Panel:
Web only

Probability Panel:
SMS only

August 3-September 7,
2021

November 1-4, 2021

March 25-26, 2019

February 25-26, 2022

January 10-February 6,
2022

December 8-12, 2021

September 21-22, 2020

May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

January 19-23, 2023

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

August 25-31, 2023

October 4-9, 2023

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 04, 2023 to October 09, 2023

TABLE 008
Question L2R
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L2R. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican leaders in Congress are handling their jobs?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Approve 26% 25% 26% 26% 26 31% 25%
Disapprove 74% 75% 74% 74% 74% 69% 75%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 26% 33% 27% 26% 15% 30% 22%
Disapprove 74% 67% 73% 73% 84% 70% T7%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Approve 26% 32% 21% 30% 18% 33% 16%
Disapprove 74% 68% 78% 69% 82% 67% 84%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 26% 12% 18% 49% 12% 22% 40%
Disapprove 74% 88% 82% 51% 88% 78% 60%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Approve 26% 11% 44% 26% 15% 33%
Disapprove 74% 89% 56% 74% 85% 67%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 04, 2023 to October 09, 2023

TABLE 009

Question L2D

L2D. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic leaders in Congress are handling their jobs?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Approve 35% 35% 36% 31% 45% 37% 35%
Disapprove 64% 65% 64% 69% 54% 62% 65%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 35% 38% 33% 34% 37% 36% 35%
Disapprove 64% 62% 67% 66% 62% 64% 65%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Approve 35% 34% 37% 31% 43% 22% 44%
Disapprove 64% 66% 63% 69% 57% 78% 56%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 35% 72% 27% 8% 68% 41% 8%
Disapprove 64% 27% 73% 92% 32% 58% 92%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 0% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Approve 35% 68% 8% 37% 73% 10%
Disapprove 64% 31% 92% 63% 27% 90%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 010

Question 3

Q3. Generally speaking, do you have more confidence in (President Biden) or in (the Republicans in Congress) to
deal with the major issues facing the country today?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
President Biden 45% 42% 48% 39% 57% 49% 45%
Republicans in Congress 54% 58% 52% 61% 42% 51% 55%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
President Biden 45% 45% 43% 44% 50% 44% 47%
Republicans in Congress 54% 55% 56% 56% 49% 56% 53%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

President Biden 45% 45% 46% 39% 57% 28% 56%
Republicans in Congress 54% 55% 54% 61% 43% 71% 44%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
President Biden 45% 87% 44% 5% 86% 55% 9%
Republicans in Congress 54% 12% 56% 94% 14% 45% 91%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
President Biden 45% 87% 5% 46% 92% 13%
Republicans in Congress 54% 13% 95% 54% 8% 86%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 011

Question FV1_KM

FV1l KM. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Former Speaker of the House Kevin McCarthy

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 21% 24% 18% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Unfavorable opinion 46% 51% 41% 51% 35% 49% 45%
Never heard of 13% 8% 16% 8% 21% 11% 13%
No opinion (Net) 21% 17% 25% 20% 22% 20% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 17% 25% 20% 22% 20% 21%
Refused * 0% * * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 21% 11% 16% 25% 35% 14% 27%
Unfavorable opinion 46% 40% 43% 51% 50% 41% 49%
Never heard of 13% 26% 14% 5% 3% 21% 6%
No opinion (Net) 21% 23% 28% 20% 12% 24% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 23% 28% 19% 12% 24% 18%
Refused * % % * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 21% 19% 22% 22% 19% 23% 18%
Unfavorable opinion 46% 40% 50% 41% 54% 46% 59%
Never heard of 13% 18% 9% 16% 7% 10% 4%
No opinion (Net) 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 21% 13% 15% 36% 7% 18% 33%
Unfavorable opinion 46% 62% 44% 31% 72% 43% 32%
Never heard of 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 15% 11%
No opinion (Net) 21% 14% 26% 22% 9% 25% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 14% 26% 22% 9% 25% 24%
Refused * 0% 0% * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 21% 12% 34% 23% 13% 27%
Unfavorable opinion 46% 63% 31% 49% 64% 33%
Never heard of 13% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13%
No opinion (Net) 21% 14% 25% 19% 12% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 14% 24% 19% 12% 27%
Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 012

Question FV1_HJ

FV1l HJ. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
House Democratic Leader Hakeem Jeffries

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 22% 23% 21% 20% 25% 23% 22%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 32% 19% 29% 18% 30% 24%
Never heard of 30% 24% 36% 28% 34% 23% 31%
No opinion (Net) 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 24% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 24% 22%
Refused * * * * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 22% 16% 20% 23% 31% 18% 25%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 21% 24% 32% 24% 22% 28%
Never heard of 30% 41% 30% 26% 21% 37% 24%
No opinion (Net) 23% 21% 26% 19% 25% 23% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 21% 26% 19% 24% 23% 22%
Refused * % % * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 22% 19% 25% 18% 30% 13% 32%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 22% 28% 26% 24% 32% 25%
Never heard of 30% 36% 26% 34% 23% 32% 21%
No opinion (Net) 23% 24% 21% 22% 23% 23% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 24% 21% 22% 23% 23% 22%
Refused * 0% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 22% 43% 19% 5% 47% 23% %
Unfavorable opinion 25% 7% 22% 46% 9% 16% 46%
Never heard of 30% 24% 35% 30% 25% 32% 30%
No opinion (Net) 23% 26% 24% 18% 18% 29% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 26% 24% 18% 18% 29% 18%
Refused * * % * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 22% 43% % 24% 47% 5%
Unfavorable opinion 25% % 45% 28% 6% 39%
Never heard of 30% 25% 31% 27% 24% 34%
No opinion (Net) 23% 25% 19% 22% 24% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 25% 19% 21% 24% 21%
Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 013

Question FV1_MMC

FVl MMC. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Senate Republican Leader Mitch McConnell

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 16% 19% 14% 17% 16% 20% 16%
Unfavorable opinion 58% 62% 54% 64% 47% 58% 58%
Never heard of 10% 8% 13% 5% 20% 9% 10%
No opinion (Net) 16% 11% 19% 14% 17% 13% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 11% 19% 14% 17% 13% 16%
Refused * 0% * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 16% 12% 16% 18% 20% 14% 18%
Unfavorable opinion 58% 51% 55% 62% 65% 53% 62%
Never heard of 10% 21% 9% 6% 3% 16% 5%
No opinion (Net) 16% 16% 20% 14% 11% 17% 14%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 16% 20% 14% 11% 17% 14%
Refused * % 0% 0% 1% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14%
Unfavorable opinion 58% 48% 66% 52% 69% 58% 74%
Never heard of 10% 15% 6% 14% % 7% %
No opinion (Net) 16% 20% 12% 17% 13% 16% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 20% 12% 17% 13% 16% 11%
Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 16% 7% 12% 30% 4% 15% 25%
Unfavorable opinion 58% 76% 54% 45% 81% 54% 48%
Never heard of 10% 8% 13% 8% 10% 12% %
No opinion (Net) 16% 9% 21% 17% 6% 18% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 9% 20% 17% 6% 18% 18%
Refused * 0% * 0% 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 16% 8% 28% 17% 9% 22%
Unfavorable opinion 58% 75% 44% 63% 73% 48%
Never heard of 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12%
No opinion (Net) 16% 9% 19% 13% 10% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 9% 19% 13% 10% 19%
Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 014

Question FV1 CS

FVl CS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Senate Democratic Leader Chuck Schumer

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 27% 27% 26% 25% 30% 26% 27%
Unfavorable opinion 41% 47% 35% 49% 25% 47% 40%
Never heard of 16% 12% 19% 10% 27% 10% 17%
No opinion (Net) 17% 14% 20% 16% 19% 17% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 14% 20% 16% 19% 17% 17%
Refused % % % 0% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 27% 17% 24% 29% 39% 20% 32%
Unfavorable opinion 41% 34% 37% 50% 44% 34% 47%
Never heard of 16% 31% 16% 8% 6% 26% 7%
No opinion (Net) 17% 18% 23% 13% 11% 20% 14%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 18% 23% 13% 11% 20% 14%
Refused % % % 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 27% 24% 29% 22% 35% 19% 36%
Unfavorable opinion 41% 36% 45% 44% 36% 56% 39%
Never heard of 16% 23% 10% 19% 10% 12% 6%
No opinion (Net) 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 13% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 13% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 27% 56% 20% 5% 52% 31% %
Unfavorable opinion 41% 14% 38% 72% 14% 30% 70%
Never heard of 16% 13% 22% 11% 15% 20% 12%
No opinion (Net) 17% 18% 20% 12% 18% 20% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 18% 20% 12% 18% 20% 12%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 27% 53% 5% 28% 55% 7%
Unfavorable opinion 41% 15% 70% 44% 13% 60%
Never heard of 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 17%
No opinion (Net) 17% 19% 11% 16% 17% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 19% 11% 16% 17% 16%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 015

Question FV1_MG

FV1l MG. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Florida Representative Matt Gaetz

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 14% 14% 13% 16% 10% 18% 13%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 51% 39% 48% 38% 46% 44%
Never heard of 27% 23% 30% 21% 37% 21% 28%
No opinion (Net) 15% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Refused % % % 0% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 14% 10% 13% 20% 12% 11% 15%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 33% 40% 45% 61% 35% 52%
Never heard of 27% 43% 28% 18% 15% 39% 17%
No opinion (Net) 15% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 16%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 36% 50% 40% 52% 43% 57%
Never heard of 27% 33% 22% 31% 20% 24% 15%
No opinion (Net) 15% 18% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 18% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Refused 0% 0% % % 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 14% 4% 10% 26% 5% 9% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 65% 38% 30% 67% 46% 28%
Never heard of 27% 22% 33% 25% 22% 29% 27%
No opinion (Net) 15% 8% 19% 19% 6% 16% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 8% 19% 19% 6% 16% 21%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 14% 4% 25% 14% 6% 19%
Unfavorable opinion 445 64% 28% 48% 64% 30%
Never heard of 27% 24% 27% 24% 23% 30%
No opinion (Net) 15% 9% 20% 14% 7% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 9% 20% 14% 7% 21%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 016

Question FV1_DP

FVl DP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / The
Democratic Party

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 37% 35% 40% 33% 48% 39% 37%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 55% 45% 60% 31% 45% 51%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% * 3% 3% 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 8% 14% 7% 19% 13% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 8% 13% 7% 18% 13% 11%
Refused * 0% * 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 37% 35% 36% 37% 43% 36% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 42% 50% 56% 52% 45% 54%
Never heard of 1% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 20% 12% 6% 5% 17% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 20% 12% 6% 5% 17% 7%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 37% 37% 38% 33% 46% 23% 48%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 45% 53% 52% 46% 68% 48%
Never heard of % 2% 1% % * 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 11% 15% 8% 13% 8% 8% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 15% 8% 13% 8% 8% 4%
Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 37% 84% 25% 4% 76% 42% 8%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 8% 53% 89% 14% 40% 83%
Never heard of % * % 1% 2% % 2%
No opinion (Net) 11% 8% 20% 6% 8% 17% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 8% 19% 6% 8% 17% 7%
Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 37% 79% 4% 39% T7% 10%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 12% 88% 52% 10% T77%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 8% 7% 8% 11% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 8% 7% 8% 11% 11%
Refused * 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 017

Question FV1_RP

FV1 RP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / The
Republican Party

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Favorable opinion 35% 37% 34% 42% 23% 38% 35
Unfavorable opinion 52% 54% 51% 50% 57% 49% 53%
Never heard of 1% * 2% * 3% 3% 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 9% 13% 8% 17% 10% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 9% 13% 8% 17% 10% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 35% 30% 36% 38% 36% 32% 38%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 50% 49% 53% 58% 49% 55%
Never heard of 1% % * * * 3% *
No opinion (Net) 11% 16% 14% 8% 5% 16% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 16% 14% 8% 5% 16% 7%
Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 35% 36% 34% 39% 28% 50% 31%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 48% 56% 46% 64% 40% 64%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 11% 14% 9% 13% 7% 9% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 14% 9% 13% 7% 9% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 35% 3% 21% 81% 8% 22% 67%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 88% 56% 13% 86% 60% 23%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 8% 20% 5% 4% 17% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 8% 20% 5% 4% 17% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 35% 3% 75% 37% 7% 54%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 89% 17% 54% 83% 31%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 018

Question 4 A

4 A. Please indicate whether you think Republican control has had a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a
(mostly negative effect), or if Republican control not much effect on that issue / Congressional oversight of the
Biden administration

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Mostly positive effect 23% 24% 21% 21% 26% 26% 22%
Mostly negative effect 41% 40% 43% 41% 43% 43% 41%
Not have much effect 36% 36% 36% 38% 31% 31% 37%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 23% 22%
Mostly negative effect 41% 37% 42% 44% 44% 41% 42%
Not have much effect 36% 39% 36% 34% 34% 36% 35%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Mostly positive effect 23% 28% 19% 24% 20% 24% 16%
Mostly negative effect 41% 38% 44% 39% 45% 37% 46%
Not have much effect 36% 34% 37% 36% 35% 39% 38%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 23% 15% 20% 34% 14% 20% 31%
Mostly negative effect 41% 62% 36% 26% 60% 43% 28%
Not have much effect 36% 23% 43% 40% 26% 37% 40%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 23% 15% 33% 21% 15% 28%
Mostly negative effect 41% 59% 25% 44% 58% 30%
Not have much effect 36% 26% 41% 35% 28% 41%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4

POLL10 | 36



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 04, 2023 to October 09, 2023

TABLE 019

Question 4 B

4 B. Please indicate whether you think Republican control has had a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a
(mostly negative effect), or if Republican control not much effect on that issue / Immigration laws

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Mostly positive effect 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 15% 17%
Mostly negative effect 43% 37% 47% 40% 48% 44% 42%
Not have much effect 41% 44% 38% 46% 31% 41% 40%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 17% 17% 19% 17% 13% 17% 16%
Mostly negative effect 43% 47% 42% 39% 42% 46% 39%
Not have much effect 41% 35% 40% 44% 45% 36% 44%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * % 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Mostly positive effect 17% 17% 16% 19% 13% 17% 11%
Mostly negative effect 43% 43% 42% 41% 44% 38% 42%
Not have much effect 41% 39% 42% 40% 42% 45% 47%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 17% 15% 12% 24% 11% 16% 21%
Mostly negative effect 43% 60% 42% 25% 63% 47% 25%
Not have much effect 41% 25% 46% 51% 26% 37% 54%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 17% 12% 24% 16% 12% 20%
Mostly negative effect 43% 60% 24% 42% 56% 33%
Not have much effect 41% 27% 52% 41% 31% 47%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 020

Question 4 D

4 D. Please indicate whether you think Republican control has had a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a
(mostly negative effect), or if Republican control not much effect on that issue / The federal budget

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Mostly positive effect 18% 21% 15% 17% 19% 16% 18%
Mostly negative effect 47% 43% 50% 44% 50% 52% 46%
Not have much effect 35% 36% 35% 38% 31% 32% 36%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 18% 18% 19% 21% 13% 19% 17%
Mostly negative effect 47% 47% 49% 44% 46% 50% 44%
Not have much effect 35% 34% 32% 35% 41% 31% 39%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Mostly positive effect 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 20% 14%
Mostly negative effect 47% 45% 48% 43% 52% 39% 52%
Not have much effect 35% 35% 35% 37% 33% 40% 35%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 18% 11% 14% 28% 12% 18% 21%
Mostly negative effect 47% 67% 46% 27% 69% 49% 29%
Not have much effect 35% 21% 39% 45% 18% 32% 49%
Don't know/Refused * * % 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 18% 10% 27% 18% 11% 23%
Mostly negative effect 47% 67% 25% 48% 65% 34%
Not have much effect 35% 23% 48% 34% 24% 43%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 021

Question 4 G

4 G. Please indicate whether you think Republican control has had a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a
(mostly negative effect), or if Republican control not much effect on that issue / The level of cooperation within
the federal government in Washington

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Mostly positive effect 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 20% 16%
Mostly negative effect 50% 50% 50% 50% 49% 51% 49%
Not have much effect 34% 34% 34% 35% 32% 29% 35%
Don't know/Refused * % * % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 16% 20% 18% 17% 9% 18% 15%
Mostly negative effect 50% 43% 51% 51% 55% 48% 51%
Not have much effect 34% 37% 31% 32% 36% 34% 34%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Mostly positive effect 16% 19% 14% 18% 12% 18% 10%
Mostly negative effect 50% 43% 55% 44% 60% 44% 61%
Not have much effect 34% 37% 31% 38% 27% 38% 30%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 16% 10% 12% 26% 9% 14% 23%
Mostly negative effect 50% 71% 48% 31% 73% 53% 31%
Not have much effect 34% 18% 40% 43% 17% 33% 46%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 16% % 25% 15% 9% 21%
Mostly negative effect 50% 71% 30% 53% 70% 36%
Not have much effect 34% 19% 46% 32% 21% 43%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 022
Question 5
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5. As you may know, Republican Speaker of the House Kevin McCarthy was removed from his position as Speaker in a
vote Tuesday, after some Republicans called for his removal over his handling of the bill that avoided a
government shutdown. Do you approve or disapprove of McCarthy's removal?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Approve 50% 49% 51% 49% 52 62% 48%
Disapprove 49% 50% 48% 50% 47% 38% 52%
Don't know/Refused % * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 50% 56% 57% 45% 40 58% 445
Disapprove 49% 44% 42% 55% 58% 42% 55%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * * 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Approve 50% 53% 49% 52% 47% 50% 47%
Disapprove 49% 47% 51% 47% 53% 49% 53%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 50% 56% 45% 50% 61% 47% 48%
Disapprove 49% 44% 55% 49% 39% 52% 52%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Approve 50% 52% 49% 50% 52% 48%
Disapprove % 48% 50% 49% 47% 51%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 011

Question 5

5. As you may know, Republican Speaker of the House Kevin McCarthy was removed from his position as Speaker in a
vote Tuesday, after some Republicans called for his removal over his handling of the bill that avoided a
government shutdown. Do you approve or disapprove of McCarthy's removal?

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Approve 49% 47% 52% 49% SN 48%
Disapprove 50% 53% 47% 50% SN 51%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% 1% SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.3 7.4 5.9 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 49% 58% 48% 33% 60% 42%
Disapprove 50% 42% 52% 65% 39% 57%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.6 9.6 10.2 8.4 6.5
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Approve 49% 56% 45% 51% 46% 49% 49%
Disapprove 50% 44% 54% 49% 54% 50% 51%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.8 6.4 6.5 8.1 7.4 9.3
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Approve 49% 50% 46% 49% 48% 56% 37%
Disapprove 50% 49% 54% 51% 50% 43% 63%
Don't know/Refused * * * % 1% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 10.4 6.3 9.0 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 023

Question bA

5A. Do you think McCarthy's removal as speaker is:
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
A good thing for the Republican Party 23% 25% 22% 21% 26% 23% 23%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 36% 40% 33% 42% 27% 33% 37%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 40% 36% 45% 37% 46% 44% 40%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A good thing for the Republican Party 23% 28% 26% 25% 11% 29% 18%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 36% 24% 28% 44% 53% 25% 45%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 40% 48% 46% 31% 35% 46% 36%
Don't know/Refused * * % % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

A good thing for the Republican Party 23% 25% 22% 25% 19% 23% 18%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 36% 26% 44% 30% 48% 35% 53%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 40% 49% 34% 45% 33% 41% 29%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A good thing for the Republican Party 23% 22% 17% 32% 17% 20% 30%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 36% 44% 33% 33% 49% 34% 32%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 40% 34% 50% 35% 34% 46% 38%
Don't know/Refused * % * % % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
A good thing for the Republican Party 23% 19% 30% 24% 18% 27%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 36% 45% 34% 40% 44% 31%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 40% 36% 36% 36% 38% 42%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 012

Question bA

5A. Do you think McCarthy's removal as speaker is:
Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
A good thing for the Republican Party 30% 31% 28% 29% SN 31%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 34% 36% 31% 35% SN 36%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 36% 33% 41% 35% SN 34%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.3 7.4 5.9 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A good thing for the Republican Party 30% 37% 32% 15% 40% 24%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 34% 23% 37% 49% 22% 41%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 36% 40% 31% 36% 38% 35%
Don't know/Refused * * % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.6 9.6 10.2 8.4 6.5
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
A good thing for the Republican Party 30% 33% 29% 29% 31% 29% 31%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 34% 24% 40% 30% 41% 32% 43%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 36% 43% 31% 41% 27% 39% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.8 6.4 6.5 8.1 7.4 9.3
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
A good thing for the Republican Party 30% 32% 24% 33% 24% 37% 21%
A bad thing for the Republican Party 34% 33% 37% 34% 33% 30% 44%
Neither good nor bad for the Republican Party 36% 35% 39% 34% 42% 33% 35%
Don't know/Refused * % 1% % * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 10.4 6.3 9.0 7.7 8.2
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6A A. Do you think Democrats in Congress should (stand firm on their beliefs without compromise, even if it means

not much gets done in Washington), or
losing out on some high-priority policies)?
Base: Total Respondents

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......oiiiiiiiiii it
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......iiiiiiiiiii it
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnneens
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......ii ittt innnnneeens
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done...... ..ttt
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(work across the aisle to get things done in Washington,

even if it means

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
20% 18% 20% 15% 28% 20% 20%
80% 81% 80% 85% 71% 80% 80%
* * * * * * *
3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
20% 30% 26% 12% 10% 28% 13%
80% 70% 74% 88% 90% 72% 87%
* * 0% * * * *
3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
20% 28% 14% 24% 13% 17% 12%
80% 72% 86% 76% 87% 83% 88%
* * 0% * * O% *
3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
20% 23% 20% 17% 28% 19% 16%
80% T7% 80% 83% 72% 81% 84%
* * 0% * 0% 0% 1%
3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
20% 22% 16% 18% 21% 19%
80% 78% 84% 82% 79% 81%
* * * * * *
3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 025

Question 6A_B

6A B. Do you think Republicans in Congress should (stand firm on their beliefs without compromise, even if it
means not much gets done in Washington), or (work across the aisle to get things done in Washington, even if it
means losing out on some high-priority policies)?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......oiiiiiiiiitineenennnnnnns 25% 24% 27% 25% 27% 24% 26%
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if
it means losing out on high-priority policies..... 74% 76% 73% 75% 73% 76% 74%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......oiiiiiiiiinnnneennnnnns 25% 27% 29% 27% 17% 27% 24%
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if
it means losing out on high-priority policies..... 74% 72% 71% 73% 82% 72% 76%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Stand firm on beliefs without compromise,
not much gets done. ......oiiiiiiiiinneeneennnnnns 25% 30% 22% 29% 20% 29% 19%
Work across the aisle to get things done,
it means losing out on high-priority policies 74% 70% 78% 71% 80% T71% 81l%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Stand firm on beliefs without compromise,
not much gets done.......iiiiiiiiiiinenneeennenns 25% 10% 26% 40% 13% 19% 41%
Work across the aisle to get things done,
it means losing out on high-priority policies 74% 90% 74% 60% 87% 81% 58%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......iiiiiiiiiiinneeneeenennns 25% 11% 38% 24% 11% 35%
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if
it means losing out on high-priority policies..... 74% 89% 62% 76% 89% 64%
Don't know/Refused 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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6A C. Do you think Joe Biden should (stand firm on their beliefs without compromise, even if it means not much

gets done in Washington), or
on some high-priority policies)?
Base: Total Respondents

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done...... ..ot iiiinnnnnneens
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done...... ..ottt
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done.......ii ittt innnnneeens
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done...... ..ottt
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Stand firm on beliefs without compromise, even if
not much gets done...... ..ttt
Work across the aisle to get things done, even if

it means losing out on high-priority policies.....
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(work across the aisle to get things done in Washington,

even if it means losing out

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
19% 17% 20% 14% 28% 20% 19%
80% 83% 79% 85% 71% 80% 81%
* * * * 1% * *
3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
19% 30% 22% 13% 8% 26% 13%
80% 69% 78% 87% 91% 73% 87%
* 1% 0% * * 1% *
3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
19% 28% 13% 22% 15% 15% 14%
80% 71% 87% 78% 84% 85% 86%
* 1% 0% * 1% 0% *
3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
19% 27% 17% 13% 30% 18% 14%
80% 73% 82% 86% 70% 82% 86%
* * * * O% * l%
3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
19% 25% 12% 17% 25% 15%
80% 75% 88% 83% 74% 85%
* * 1% * 1% *
3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 027

Question 6B

6B. In general, do you see attempts at bipartisanship -- that is, Democrats and Republicans working together on
major issues -- in the government in Washington as more of a (good thing) or more of a (bad thing)?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Good thing 89% 89% 90% 91% 87% 91% 89%
Bad thing 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good thing 89% 84% 90% 88% 96% 86% 92%
Bad thing 11% 16% 10% 12% 4% 14% 8%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Good thing 89% 85% 92% 88% 91% 90% 92%
Bad thing 11% 15% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good thing 89% 92% 87% 88% 91% 91% 86%
Bad thing 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 9% 14%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Good thing 89% 93% 88% 91% 93% 86%
Bad thing 11% 7% 12% 9% 7% 13%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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6C. And how likely do you think it is that attempts at bipartisanship on upcoming major legislation in Washington

will be successful?
Base: Total Respondents

Very/Somewhat likely (Net)
Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not too/Not at all likely (Net)
Not too likely

Not at all likely

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat likely (Net)
Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not too/Not at all likely (Net)
Not too likely

Not at all likely

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat likely (Net)
Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not too/Not at all likely (Net)
Not too likely

Not at all likely

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat likely (Net)
Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not too/Not at all likely (Net)
Not too likely

Not at all likely

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat likely (Net)
Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not too/Not at all likely (Net)
Not too likely

Not at all likely

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
31% 30% 31% 21% 47% 31% 31%
3% % 2% 1% 5% 4% 2%
28% 27% 29% 20% 42% 27% 28%
69% 70% 69% 79 53% 69% 69%
46% 46% 47% 51% 39% 40% 48%
23% 24% 22% 28% 14% 29% 22%
* OO/ * 0% * O% *
3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
31% 37% 34% 25% 26% 36% 26%
% % % 2% 2% % %
28% 33 31% 23 24% 33% 24
69% 63% 66% 75% 74% 64% 74%
46% 44% 43% 49% 51% 44% 49%
23% 20% 23% 26% 23% 20% 25%
* % * % 0% * 0%
3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad
31% 43% 22% 35% 22% 24% 17%
3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
28% 38% 21% 32 21% 22% 1
69% 57% 78% 65% 78% 76% 83%
46% 40% 51% 45% 50% 50% 53%
23% 18% 27% 20% 28% 26% 31%
* 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
31% 36% 31% 25% 28% 41% 20%
3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% %
28% 32% 30% 22 25% 39% 18
69% 64% 69% 75% 71% 59% 80%
46% 47% 42% 50% 46% 43% 50%
23% 17% 26% 25% 25% 16% 30%
* * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
31% 33% 25% 28% 34% 28%
% % 2% 2% 4% 2%
28% 30% 23% 26% 31% 26%
69% 67% 75% 71% 65% 72%
46% 46% 49% 47% 45% 48%
23% 21% 26% 25% 21% 24%
* * % * * O%
3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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Question GV1

GV1l. How well do you feel the government in Washington represents the views of people like yourself?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 19% 17% 20% 13% 28% 22% 18%
Very well 2% 2% 1% * 4% 3% 1%
Somewhat well 17% 15% 19% 13% 24% 18% 17%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 81% 83% 80% 87% 72% 78% 82%
Not too well 43% 43% 44% 44% 44% 39% 44%
Not at all well 38% 40% 36% 43% 28% 38% 38%
Don't know/Refused * * % 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 19% 23% 15% 16% 20% 19% 18%
Very well 2% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Somewhat well 17% 20% 13% 15% 20% 17% 17%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 81% T7% 85% 84% 80% 81% 82%
Not too well 43% 40% 47% 42% 44% 43% 43%
Not at all well 38% 37% 38% 42% 35% 38% 39%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% * % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Very/Somewhat well (Net) 19% 26% 13% 19% 17% 11% 17%
Very well 2% 3% * 2% * 1% 0%
Somewhat well 17% 23% 12% 17% 17% 10% 17%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 81% 74% 87% 81% 83% 89% 83%
Not too well 43% 39% 46% 43% 44% 43% 45%
Not at all well 38% 35% 41% 38% 39% 46% 39%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 19% 33% 13% 11% 27% 22% 9%
Very well % % 1% % 2% % 2%
Somewhat well 17% 30% 12% 9% 25% 21% 7%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 81% 67% 87% 89% 73% 78% 91%
Not too well 43% 48% 40% 42% 42% 47% 39%
Not at all well 38% 19% 48% 47% 30% 31% 52%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 19% 29% 9% 17% 32% 9%
Very well % 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat well 17% 27% 8% 16% 29% 9%
Not too/Not at all well (Net) 81% 71% 91% 83% 68% 91%
Not too well 43% 48% 40% 43% 46% 41%
Not at all well 38% 23% 50% 40% 22% 49%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 031
Question 8

8.

(Republican Party)
Base:

You
You
You
You

are
are
are
are

angry at both parties

only angry at the Republicans
only angry at the Democrats
not angry at either party

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

You
You
You
You

are
are
are
are

angry at both parties

only angry at the Republicans
only angry at the Democrats
not angry at either party

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

You
You
You
You

are
are
are
are

angry at both parties

only angry at the Republicans
only angry at the Democrats
not angry at either party

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

You
You
You
You

are
are
are
are

angry at both parties

only angry at the Republicans
only angry at the Democrats
not angry at either party

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

You
You
You
You

are
are
are
are

angry at both parties

only angry at the Republicans
only angry at the Democrats
not angry at either party

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to October 09,
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Which of the following statements comes closest to your view of the way the
have been dealing with the country's problems:
Total Respondents

(Democratic Party) and the

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
58% 58% 58% 61% 52% 49% 60%
15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 14%
13% 14% 12% 16% 10% 16% 13%
14% 12% 15% 8% 23% 16% 13%
* 0% * 0% * % *
3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
58% 53% 58% 58% 64% 55% 60%
15% 11% 15% 17% 20% 13% 17%
13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 13% 14%
14% 23% 14% % % 19% %
* 0% % * 0% % *
3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
58% 54% 61% 58% 58% 64% 56%
15% 11% 18% 11% 23% 8% 27%
13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 19% 10%
14% 22% 7% 16% 10% 9% 7%
* 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
58% 47% 70% 57% 49% 62% 59%
15% 37% 8% 2% 37% 14% 4%
13% 1% 7% 32% 4% 7% 26%
14% 15% 15% 10% 10% 17% 11%
* * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
58% 51% 61% 60% 48% 65%
15% 32% 2% 16% 33% 3%
13% 2% 28% 13% 3% 20%
14% 15% 9% 10% 17% 11%
* * 0% * O% *
3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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Question 8AA

8AA. Congress must pass another agreement on funding the government by November 17 in order to avoid a government
shutdown then. How likely do you think it is that congressional leaders will be able to reach an agreement to fund
the government by November 177

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 57% 58% 57% 58% 58% 57% 57%
Very likely 10% 12% % 9% 13% 6% 11%
Somewhat likely 47% 46% 48% 49% 45% 52% 46%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 43% 42% 43% 42% 42% 43% 43%
Not too likely 35% 33% 36% 35% 34% 31% 35%
Not at all likely 8% 9% % 8% 8% 11% %
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 57% 46% 60% 63% 62% 51% 62%
Very likely 10% 8% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat likely 47% 38% 49% 50% 53% 42% 51%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 43% 54% 40% 37% 38% 49% 38%
Not too likely 35% 39% 32% 33% 33% 36% 33%
Not at all likely 8% 14% 8% % 5% 12% 5%
Don't know/Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 57% 60% 55% 57% 57% 56% 60%
Very likely 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Somewhat likely 47% 49% 46% 47% 48% 47% 51%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 43% 40% 45% 43% 43% 44% 40%
Not too likely 35% 31% 38% 35% 34% 36% 32%
Not at all likely 8% 9% 7% 8% % 8% 8%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 57% 57% 53% 63% 52% 58% 59%
Very likely 10% 10% 8% 12% 5% 11% 13%
Somewhat likely 47% 47% 45% 51% 47% 48% 47%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 43% 43% 47% 37% 48% 42% 41%
Not too likely 35% 37% 35% 32% 36% 34% 34%
Not at all likely 8% 6% 12% 5% 12% 7% 7%
Don't know/Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 57% 55% 64% 58% 57% 58%
Very likely 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat likely 47% 46% 52% 48% 47% 47%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 43% 45% 36% 42% 43% 42%
Not too likely 35% 37% 30% 35% 35% 34%
Not at all likely 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Don't know/Refused % 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 033

Question 8AB

8AB. As you may know, the deal to avoid a shutdown did not include new funding for aid to Ukraine. How important
is it to you that the United States continues to provide financial support for Ukraine in its war with Russia?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Very/Somewhat important (Net) 53% 52% 55% 54% 53% 48% 54%
Very important 25% 28% 22% 27% 22% 20% 26%
Somewhat important 29% 24% 33% 27% 32% 28% 29%
Not too/Not at all important (Net) 46% 48% 45% 46% 46% 52% 45%
Not too important 21% 21% 20% 20% 23% 25% 20%
Not at all important 25% 26% 24% 26% 23% 27% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat important (Net) 53% 50% 46% 52% 67% 49% 57%
Very important 25% 17% 15% 28% 42% 17% 31%
Somewhat important 29% 33% 32% 24% 26% 32% 26%
Not too/Not at all important (Net) 46% 50% 54% 47% 32% 51% 42%
Not too important 21% 25% 20% 21% 17% 22% 20%
Not at all important 25% 25% 33% 27% 15% 29% 22%
Don't know/Refused * % * % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Very/Somewhat important (Net) 53% 52% 54% 51% 58% 48% 63%
Very important 25% 23% 26% 23% 28% 22% 35%
Somewhat important 29% 30% 28% 28% 30% 26% 28%
Not too/Not at all important (Net) 46% 48% 46% 49% 42% 51% 37%
Not too important 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19%
Not at all important 25% 25% 25% 27% 21% 31% 18%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat important (Net) 53% 76% 48% 37% 80% 55% 35%
Very important 25% 44% 21% 10% 46% 26% 10%
Somewhat important 29% 32% 27% 27% 34% 29% 25%
Not too/Not at all important (Net) 46% 24% 52% 63% 19% 45% 65%
Not too important 21% 16% 23% 24% 13% 24% 24%
Not at all important 25% 7% 28% 39% 7% 21% 42%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat important (Net) 53% 74% 36% 55% 75% 38%
Very important 25% 43% 11% 27% 44% 11%
Somewhat important 29% 31% 24% 28% 31% 27%
Not too/Not at all important (Net) 46% 26% 64% 45% 24% 62%
Not too important 21% 18% 26% 20% 16% 25%
Not at all important 25% 8% 38% 25% 8% 37%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 034

Question 8A

8A. In general, do you think it is acceptable for members of Congress to threaten a government shutdown during
budget negotiations in order to achieve their goals, or is that not an acceptable way to negotiate?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
An acceptable way to negotiate 19% 21% 16% 16% 22% 22% 19%
Not an acceptable way to negotiate 81% 79% 83% 84% T77% 78% 81l%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
An acceptable way to negotiate 19% 22% 19% 20% 15% 20% 18%
Not an acceptable way to negotiate 81% 78% 81% 80% 85% 79% 82%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

An acceptable way to negotiate 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 16% 17%
Not an acceptable way to negotiate 81% 79% 82% 80% 81% 84% 83%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
An acceptable way to negotiate 19% 11% 18% 28% 9% 16% 29%
Not an acceptable way to negotiate 81% 89% 81% 72% 91% 84% 71%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
An acceptable way to negotiate 19% 10% 29% 19% 12% 24%
Not an acceptable way to negotiate 81% 90% 71% 81l% 88% 76%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 035

Question 8D

8D. Regardless of how current budget negotiations turn out, do you think Congress should or should not pass
legislation which prevents ANY future government shutdowns?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Non-
of Union Union
Total Men Women White Color HH HH
Should 62% 61% 63% 62% 64% 61% 62%
Should not 38% 39% 36% 38% 35% 39% 37%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.0 4.6 4.1 5.9 8.2 3.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should 62% 61% 59% 62% 67% 61% 63%
Should not 38% 39% 41% 38% 32% 39% 37%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 7.0 5.1 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Should 62% 61% 63% 60% 66% 60% 66%
Should not 38% 39% 37% 40% 34% 40% 34%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should 62% 79% 58% 50% 79% 66% 47%
Should not 38% 21% 42% 50% 21% 34% 52%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.9 5.2 5.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Should 62% 79% 48% 63% 78% 51%
Should not 38% 21% 51% 36% 22% 49%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 4.9 5.2 3.7 5.2 4.4
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TABLE 023

Question RP1

RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024,
or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 58% 56% 59% 58% SN 58%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 15% 18% 18% SN 17%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 8% 11% 5% 9% SN 8%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 5% % 5% 5% SN 5%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 5% 3% 5% SN 4%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2% 2% 1% 2% SN 2%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% % 2% 1% SN 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 2% * 1% SN 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson * % 0% * SN *
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * 0% 1% * SN *
Former Congressman Will Hurd * 0% * 0% SN *
Radio host Larry Elder 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% * SN 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 3% 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 58% 60% SN SN 60% 57%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 17% SN SN 19% 16%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 8% 6% SN SN 5% 10%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 5% 3% SN SN % 5%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% SN SN % 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2% 1% SN SN 1% 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% SN SN % 1%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 2% SN SN 2% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson * 1% SN SN 1% *
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * 0% SN SN 0% 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * SN SN * 0%
Radio host Larry Elder 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 2% SN SN 3% *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% SN SN 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 58% 71% 49% 61% 49% 60% 51%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 8% 22% 15% 21% 17% 19%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 8% 2% 12% 7% 11% 8% 12%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 4% * 2% 1% 1% 1%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson * 0% 1% 1% 0% * %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * 0% 1% 1% % * %
Former Congressman Will Hurd * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Radio host Larry Elder 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
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TABLE 023

Question RP1

RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024,
or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Former President Donald Trump 58% 60% SN 60% 52% 100% 0%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 18% SN 19% 12% 0% 40%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 8% 6% SN 7% 12% 0% 19%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 5% 4% SN 4% % 0% 11%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 3% SN 4% 6% 0% 10%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2% 2% SN 2% % 0% 5%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% SN 0% 5% 0% 4%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 1% SN 2% 1% 0% 3%
Businessman Perry Johnson * 1% SN * 1% 0% 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * * SN 1% 0% 0% 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * SN * % 0% *
Radio host Larry Elder 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% SN 1% % 0% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% SN 1% 1% 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 024

Question RP2

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Respondents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 27% 27% 27% 28% SN 27%
Former President Donald Trump 14% 13% 15% 14% SN 14%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 13% 11% 15% 13% SN 13%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 12% 10% 11% SN 11%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 11% % 11% SN 10%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % % % 5% SN 6%
Radio host Larry Elder % 5% % 3% SN 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 3% 3% 2% SN 3%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % % % 3% SN 3%
Businessman Perry Johnson % % % 1% SN 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 3% 1% 1% SN 2%
Former Congressman Will Hurd % % % 2% SN 2%
Someone else 1% 2% 0% 1% SN 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 3% 3% 3% 4% SN 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.3 6.4 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 27% 21% SN SN 19% 31%
Former President Donald Trump 14% 15% SN SN 15% 14%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 13% 19% SN SN 21% 9%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 14% SN SN 13% 10%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 4% SN SN 4% 13%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 6% 4% SN SN 4% 7%
Radio host Larry Elder % % SN SN % 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 5% SN SN 6% 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 3% SN SN % 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson 2% 4% SN SN 5% 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % 2% SN SN 1% 2%
Former Congressman Will Hurd 2% 3% SN SN 3% 1%
Someone else 1% * SN SN 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 3% 1% SN SN 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.0 10.1 7.0
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 27% 29% 25% 28% 24% 30% 25%
Former President Donald Trump 14% 9% 17% 15% 11% 17% 9%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 9% 15%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 7% 11% 8% 15% 9% 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % 7% 5% % 7% 5% 8%
Radio host Larry Elder % 5% 2% % 2% 3% 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 4% 3% % 3% % 1%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 3% 2% % % % 5%
Businessman Perry Johnson % 5% % % % % 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% % 1% 1% *
Former Congressman Will Hurd % 1% % % 2% % 2%
Someone else 1% * 1% 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.3 6.9 7.2 9.0 8.1 10.1
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TABLE 024

Question RP2

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Respondents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 27% 26% SN 29% SN 38% 10%
Former President Donald Trump 14% 14% SN 15% SN 0% 35%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 13% 13% SN 9% SN 14% 12%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 9% SN 12% SN 15% 5%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 11% SN 11% SN 7% 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % 6% SN 6% SN 6% %
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 4% SN 4% SN 5% %
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % SN 2% SN 3% %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 3% SN 3% SN 2% %
Businessman Perry Johnson % % SN 1% SN 1% %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 1% SN 1% SN 2% 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd % % SN 1% SN 1% 3%
Someone else 1% 1% SN 1% SN 1% *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 3% 4% SN 4% SN 5% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.5 6.8 7.7 8.5
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TABLE 025

RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 71% 69% 74% 72% SN 71%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 43% 42% 44% 45% SN 43%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 22% 14% 20% SN 18%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 18% 15% 20% 17% SN 18%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 15% 17% 13% 15% SN 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % % % 7% SN 7%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 4% 4% 3% SN 5%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % % % 4% SN 4%
Radio host Larry Elder % % % % SN 3%
Businessman Perry Johnson 3% 3% 3% % SN 3%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% % 2% % SN 2%
Former Congressman Will Hurd % 1% 3% % SN 2%
Someone else 2% 3% 1% 1% SN 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 3% 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 71% 75% SN SN 74% 70%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 43% 37% SN SN 37% 46%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 11% SN SN 9% 22%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 18% 21% SN SN 24% 15%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 15% 18% SN SN 15% 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 7% 5% SN SN 4% 9%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % SN SN 9% %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 4% 5% SN SN 5% 3%
Radio host Larry Elder % % SN SN 3% %
Businessman Perry Johnson 3% 5% SN SN 6% 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % % SN SN 1% %
Former Congressman Will Hurd 2% 3% SN SN 4% 1%
Someone else 2% 3% SN SN 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% SN SN 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 71% 80% 66% 76% 60% T7% 60%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 43% 36% 46% 42% 44% 46% 44%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 9% 23% 15% 25% 17% 27%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 15% 15% 15% 13% 18% 13% 19%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % 8% 7% % % 6% 10%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 8% 3% 5% % 3% 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 5% % % % 3% 6%
Radio host Larry Elder % 5% % % % % 3%
Businessman Perry Johnson % 5% % 3% % % 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% % % 2% *
Former Congressman Will Hurd % 1% % % % % 2%
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
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TABLE 025

RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Former President Donald Trump 71% 74% SN 74% 64% 100% 33%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 43% 44% SN 47% 32% 38% 49%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 17% SN 18% 18% % 33%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 18% 17% SN 13% 28% 14% 22%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 15% 12% SN 16% 13% 15% 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % 7% SN % 8% % 10%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 5% SN 2% 10% 3% 7%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 4% SN % 1% % 7%
Radio host Larry Elder 3% % SN % 1% 5% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson % % SN % % % 5%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% SN 2% 3% 2% 2%
Former Congressman Will Hurd % % SN % % % 3%
Someone else 2% 2% SN 2% 4% 1% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% SN 1% 1% 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 026

Question RP3

RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE
TO RP1], or is it possible you might change your mind?

Base: Respondents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Definitely support 68% 66% 70% 66% SN 68%
Might change mind 32% 34% 30% 34% SN 32%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% 0% % SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.3 6.4 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Definitely support 68% 76% SN SN 77% 64%
Might change mind 32% 24% SN SN 23% 36%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.0 10.1 7.0
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Definitely support 68% 80% 63% 71% 63% 69% 60%
Might change mind 32% 20% 37% 29% 37% 31% 40%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.3 6.9 7.2 9.0 8.1 10.1
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Definitely support 68% 70% SN 68% SN 88% 40%
Might change mind 32% 30% SN 32% SN 12% 60%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.5 6.8 7.7 8.5
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TABLE 027

Question 14 A

14 A. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / Former President
Donald Trump

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 79% 78% 79% 79% SN 79%
Enthusiastic 58% 57% 59% 58% SN 58%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 21% 21% 20% 21% SN 21%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 20% 20% 20% 21% SN 20%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 8% 8% 8% 8% SN 8%
Upset 12% 12% 11% 12% SN 12%
Don't know enough about them to say 1% % % 1% SN 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 79% T7% SN SN 78% 79%
Enthusiastic 58% 58% SN SN 57% 59%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 21% 20% SN SN 21% 20%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 20% 20% SN SN 18% 21%
Dissatisfied, but not upset % % SN SN % %
Upset 12% 12% SN SN 11% 12%
Don't know enough about them to say % % SN SN % *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 79% 81% 78% 81% 73% 82% 71%
Enthusiastic 58% 62% 56% 60% 54% 59% 54%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 21% 19% 22% 22% 19% 23% 17%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 20% 16% 22% 17% 26% 17% 29%
Dissatisfied, but not upset % 8% % 8% % 8% 9%
Upset 12% 8% 13% 9% 17% 9% 21%
Don't know enough about them to say % 3% * 1% % 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 79% 82% SN 84% 65% 98% 53%
Enthusiastic 58% 60% SN 62% 49% 87% 19%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 21% 22% SN 23% 16% 10% 35%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 20% 17% SN 15% 32% 2% 44%
Dissatisfied, but not upset % 8% SN % 10% % 17%
Upset 12% % SN % 22% % 27%
Don't know enough about them to say 1% 1% SN 1% 3% * 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 028

Question 14 B

14 B. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / Florida Governor
Ron DeSantis

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 66% 69% 63% 70% SN 66%
Enthusiastic 31% 30% 33% 34% SN 31%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 35% 39% 30% 36% SN 35%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 24% 23% 26% 23% SN 24%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 14% 16% 13% 14% SN 14%
Upset 10% 7% 13% 9% SN 10%
Don't know enough about them to say 10% % 11% 7% SN 10%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 66% 56% SN SN 52% 73%
Enthusiastic 31% 31% SN SN 26% 34%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 35% 26% SN SN 26% 39%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 24% 25% SN SN 26% 23%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 14% 15% SN SN 17% 13%
Upset 10% 9% SN SN 10% 11%
Don't know enough about them to say 10% 19% SN SN 22% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 66% 59% 69% 64% 70% 69% 73%
Enthusiastic 31% 25% 35% 29% 35% 34% 34%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 35% 35% 34% 35% 35% 34% 39%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 24% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24% 22%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Upset 10% 12% % 11% % 10% %
Don't know enough about them to say 10% 14% 7% 11% 7% 7% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 66% 66% SN 70% 56% 62% 71%
Enthusiastic 31% 33% SN 37% 18% 26% 39%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 35% 33% SN 33% 38% 36% 32%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 24% 24% SN 23% 29% 26% 22%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 14% 13% SN 12% 19% 14% 14%
Upset 10% 11% SN 11% 10% 12% %
Don't know enough about them to say 10% 10% SN 7% 15% 12% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 029

Question 14 C

14 C. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / Former U.N.
Ambassador Nikki Haley

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 46% 53% 38% 47% SN 46%
Enthusiastic 19% 24% 14% 21% SN 19%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 27% 29% 24% 27% SN 27%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 25% 24% 26% 26% SN 25%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 15% 18% 16% SN 17%
Upset % % % 9% SN %
Don't know enough about them to say 29% 23% 35% 26% SN 29%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 1% * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 46% 32% SN SN 26% 56%
Enthusiastic 19% 14% SN SN 11% 23%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 27% 18% SN SN 15% 33%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 25% 25% SN SN 27% 24%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 16% SN SN 19% 16%
Upset 8% 9% SN SN 8% 9%
Don't know enough about them to say 29% 43% SN SN 47% 20%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * SN SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 46% 41% 48% 42% 53% 43% 58%
Enthusiastic 19% 11% 23% 15% 27% 17% 31%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 27% 30% 25% 27% 26% 26% 28%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 25% 28% 24% 26% 23% 27% 22%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Upset 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Don't know enough about them to say 29% 31% 28% 31% 23% 29% 20%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% % % % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 46% 43% SN 46% 44% 41% 51%
Enthusiastic 19% 18% SN 18% 20% 11% 30%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 27% 24% SN 28% 23% 30% 22%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 25% 28% SN 28% 18% 28% 21%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 18% SN 19% 11% 17% 16%
Upset 8% 10% SN 9% 7% 11% 5%
Don't know enough about them to say 29% 29% SN 25% 38% 30% 28%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * SN * 1% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 030

Question 14 D

14 D. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / Former Vice
President Mike Pence

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 45% 47% 43% 44% SN 45%
Enthusiastic 11% 10% 12% 12% SN 11%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 34% 37% 31% 32% SN 34%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 51% 51% 51% 52% SN 51%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 27% 25% 29% 26% SN 27%
Upset 23% 25% 22% 26% SN 23%
Don't know enough about them to say 4% 3% 6% 4% SN 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 45% 46% SN SN 47% 44%
Enthusiastic 11% 10% SN SN 11% 11%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 34% 36% SN SN 36% 33%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 51% 47% SN SN 46% 53%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 27% 26% SN SN 26% 28%
Upset 23% 21% SN SN 20% 25%
Don't know enough about them to say 4% % SN SN 7% %
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 45% 43% 45% 45% 43% 44% 45%
Enthusiastic 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 34% 33% 33% 35% 32% 32% 32%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 51% 54% 50% 49% 54% 51% 54%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 27% 33% 24% 26% 29% 25% 27%
Upset 23% 21% 25% 23% 25% 26% 27%
Don't know enough about them to say % 3% 5% 5% % 5% %
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% % % % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 45% 46% SN 43% 50% 39% 53%
Enthusiastic 11% 12% SN 10% 15% % 17%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 34% 34% SN 33% 36% 32% 36%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 51% 49% SN 52% 47% 57% 42%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 27% 26% SN 25% 33% 27% 28%
Upset 23% 23% SN 27% 14% 31% 14%
Don't know enough about them to say 4% 4% SN 5% 3% 4% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 031

Question 14 E

14 E. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / Businessman Vivek
Ramaswamy

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 38% 41% 35% 38% SN 38%
Enthusiastic 15% 21% 10% 16% SN 15%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 23% 20% 25% 21% SN 23%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 28% 30% 26% 28% SN 28%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 19% 15% 16% SN 17%
Upset 11% 11% 11% 12% SN 11%
Don't know enough about them to say 34% 29% 39% 34% SN 34%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 38% 39% SN SN 35% 40%
Enthusiastic 15% 15% SN SN 11% 17%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 23% 24% SN SN 24% 23%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 28% 22% SN SN 23% 30%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 15% SN SN 17% 16%
Upset 11% 7% SN SN 5% 13%
Don't know enough about them to say 34% 39% SN SN 42% 30%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 38% 39% 38% 34% 48% 33% 49%
Enthusiastic 15% 16% 15% 14% 19% 15% 19%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 23% 23% 23% 20% 29% 18% 30%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 28% 27% 27% 29% 24% 29% 26%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15% 19%
Upset 11% 12% 10% 12% 7% 14% 7%
Don't know enough about them to say 34% 34% 35% 37% 28% 39% 25%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% % 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 38% 35% SN 38% 38% 39% 38%
Enthusiastic 15% 13% SN 16% 12% 16% 14%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 23% 21% SN 22% 26% 22% 24%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 28% 30% SN 29% 23% 26% 30%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 17% 18% SN 17% 16% 12% 23%
Upset 11% 13% SN 12% % 14% 7%
Don't know enough about them to say 34% 35% SN 32% 39% 35% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 032

Question 14 F

14 F. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / South Carolina
Senator Tim Scott

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 42% 43% 40% 43% SN 42%
Enthusiastic 10% 10% 10% 11% SN 10%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 31% 33% 30% 32% SN 31%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 22% 26% 17% 22% SN 22%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 16% 20% 13% 16% SN 16%
Upset % % % 6% SN 6%
Don't know enough about them to say 36% 31% 43% 35% SN 36%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 42% 30% SN SN 26% 49%
Enthusiastic 10% 4% SN SN 4% 14%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 31% 26% SN SN 23% 36%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 22% 25% SN SN 26% 20%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 16% 21% SN SN 21% 14%
Upset 6% 4% SN SN 5% 6%
Don't know enough about them to say 36% 45% SN SN 48% 30%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 42% 37% 45% 38% 50% 40% 51%
Enthusiastic 10% 8% 12% 7% 18% 8% 19%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 31% 29% 33% 31% 32% 32% 33%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 22% 24% 22% 24% 19% 23% 18%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16%
Upset 6% 8% 4% 8% 2% 7% 2%
Don't know enough about them to say 36% 39% 34% 38% 32% 37% 31%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 42% 40% SN 42% 42% 37% 48%
Enthusiastic 10% 10% SN 12% 8% 8% 14%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 31% 30% SN 30% 34% 29% 34%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 22% 24% SN 23% 20% 24% 20%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 16% 18% SN 17% 14% 16% 16%
Upset % % SN % 6% 8% 3%
Don't know enough about them to say 36% 37% SN 35% 38% 39% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 033

Question 14 G

14 G. We'd like to get your opinion of some people who are running for the Republican presidential nomination in
2024. For each name, please indicate whether you would feel enthusiastic, satisfied but not enthusiastic,
dissatisfied but not upset, or upset if that person were the Republican presidential nominee. / Former New Jersey
Governor Chris Christie

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 21% 22% 20% 19% SN 21%
Enthusiastic % 4% % 3% SN 4%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 17% 18% 16% 17% SN 17%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 60% 63% 57% 64% SN 60%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 26% 29% 24% 28% SN 26%
Upset 34% 35% 32% 36% SN 34%
Don't know enough about them to say 19% 14% 23% 17% SN 19%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 21% 18% SN SN 17% 23%
Enthusiastic % % SN SN % %
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 17% 14% SN SN 11% 20%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 60% 47% SN SN 47% 66%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 26% 24% SN SN 27% 26%
Upset 34% 23% SN SN 21% 40%
Don't know enough about them to say 19% 34% SN SN 36% 11%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 21% 23% 20% 21% 20% 19% 21%
Enthusiastic 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 60% 54% 63% 60% 60% 64% 64%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 26% 23% 28% 27% 24% 29% 26%
Upset 34% 31% 36% 33% 36% 35% 38%
Don't know enough about them to say 19% 23% 16% 19% 19% 17% 15%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Enthusiastic/Satisfied (Net) 21% 22% SN 19% 27% 16% 28%
Enthusiastic % 4% SN % 10% % 7%
Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 17% 18% SN 17% 17% 14% 21%
Dissatisfied/Upset (Net) 60% 59% SN 64% 48% 64% 54%
Dissatisfied, but not upset 26% 26% SN 24% 31% 23% 30%
Upset 34% 33% SN 40% 17% 41% 24%
Don't know enough about them to say 19% 19% SN 17% 25% 20% 18%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 034
Question 15 _A

15 A. How important, if at all,

the Republican Party?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to October 09,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

is it to you that the Republican nominee for president represents the future of

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
64% 59% 69% 66% SN 64%
29% 33% 24% 27% SN 29%
7% 7% 6% 6% SN 7%
* 0% 1% * SN *
5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
64% 56% SN SN 58% 66%
29% 35% SN SN 33% 27%
7% 8% SN SN 8% 6%
* 1% SN SN 1% 0%
5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad coll. grad.
64% 62% 65% 66% 59% 68% 61%
29% 29% 30% 28% 31% 26% 30%
7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 5% 9%
* 1% 0% * % 1% 0%
5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
64% 67% SN 67% 56% 67% 59%
29% 28% SN 28% 33% 27% 31%
7% 5% SN 5% 11% 5% 10%
* * SN * % 1% %
5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 035
Question 15 C

15 C. How important, if at all, is it to you that the Republican nominee for president can attract support from
outside the Republican Party?
Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Essential 51% 55% 47% 54% SN 51%
Important, but not essential 44% 41% 47% 41% SN 44%
Not important 5% 3% 6% 5% SN 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Essential 51% 47% SN SN 46% 54%
Important, but not essential 44% 48% SN SN 48% 42%
Not important 5% 5% SN SN 6% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Essential 51% 44% 55% 47% 60% 49% 63%
Important, but not essential 44% 51% 41% 48% 36% 45% 33%
Not important 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Essential 51% 50% SN 52% 49% 50% 53%
Important, but not essential 44% 45% SN 46% 41% 45% 43%
Not important 5% 5% SN 2% 10% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 036
Question 15_H

15 H. How important, if at all,

you?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to October 09,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

is it to you that the Republican nominee for president cares about people like

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
79% 77% 81% 81% SN 79%
18% 20% 17% 18% SN 18%
3% 3% 2% 1% SN 3%
0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
79% 74% SN SN 74% 82%
18% 21% SN SN 22% 17%
3% 5% SN SN 4% 2%
0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
79% 78% 80% 80% 78% 80% 82%
18% 16% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18%
3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
79% 79% SN 81% 75 86% 70%
18% 19% SN 19% 18% 11% 28%
3% 2% SN 1% % 3% 2%
0% 0% SN 0% % 0% 0%
5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 037
Question 15 I

15 I. How important, if at all,

politician?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to October 09,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

is it to you that the Republican nominee for president is

not a typical

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
32% 29% 36% 34% SN 32%
47% 50% 44% 46% SN 47%
21% 21% 20% 20% SN 21%
* 0% * 0% SN *
5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
32% 29% SN SN 30% 33%
47% 48% SN SN 50% 46%
21% 23% SN SN 20% 21%
* * SN SN * %
5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
32% 35% 30% 33% 29% 35% 30%
47% 43% 50% 45% 52% 42% 56%
21% 22% 20% 22% 18% 22% 14%
* 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
32% 31% SN 35% 25% 41% 20%
47% 48% SN 47% 47% 41% 56%
21% 20% SN 18% 28% 18% 24%
* * SN * 0% % *
5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 038

Question 15 J

15 J. How important, if at all, is it to you that the Republican nominee for president will stand up for the
Constitution and the rule of law, regardless of the political cost?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Essential 86% 92% 81% 88% SN 86%
Important, but not essential 12% 6% 17% 11% SN 12%
Not important 2% 1% 2% 1% SN 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Essential 86% 81% SN SN 79% 90%
Important, but not essential 12% 14% SN SN 16% 10%
Not important 2% 5% SN SN 5% *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Essential 86% 85% 88% 86% 87% 86% 91%
Important, but not essential 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 8%
Not important 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Essential 86% 85% SN 92% 73 90% 81%
Important, but not essential 12% 13% SN 8% 21% 9% 16%
Not important 2% 2% SN * % 1% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 039

Question 15_K

15 K. How important, if at all, is it to you that the Republican nominee for president will fight for conservative
values, even if they are unpopular?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Essential 66% 62% 70% 68% SN 66%
Important, but not essential 30% 33% 27% 29% SN 30%
Not important 4% 5% 3% 4% SN 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Essential 66% 58% SN SN 56% 71%
Important, but not essential 30% 35% SN SN 39% 26%
Not important 4% 7% SN SN 5% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Essential 66% 68% 65% 66% 66% 69% 66%
Important, but not essential 30% 27% 33% 30% 30% 29% 29%
Not important 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Essential 66% 69% SN 74% 46% 74% 54%
Important, but not essential 30% 28% SN 25% 42% 23% 40%
Not important 4% 2% SN 1% 11% 3% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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TABLE 040
Question 15 L

15 L. How important, if at all,
the country, not for personal gain?
Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Essential

Important, but not essential
Not important

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to October 09,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

is it to you that the Republican nominee for president is running for the good of

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
89% 90% 88% 92% SN 89%
9% 9% 9% 7% SN 9%
2% 1% 3% 1% SN 2%
0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
5.7 8.0 8.2 6.3 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
89% 82% SN SN 80% 93%
9% 13% SN SN 14% 7%
2% 5% SN SN 6% 0%
0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
5.7 8.8 9.8 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
89% 82% 94% 87% 92% 90% 96%
9% 14% 6% 10% 8% 8% 4%
2% 5% 1% 3% * 2% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5.7 10.1 6.8 7.2 8.8 8.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
89% 89% SN 93% 78 92% 85%
9% 9% SN 6% 16% 7% 12%
2% 2% SN 1% % 1% 3%
0% 0% SN 0% % 0% 0%
5.7 6.4 6.7 10.6 7.7 8.2
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